900217148 03/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powervar, Inc.		03/06/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Sound LP	
Street Address:	1601 Jack McKay Blvd	
City:	Ennis	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75119	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78796166	ETA SYSTEMS LEADING BY DESIGN.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)427-6663

 Phone:
 312.427.1300

 Email:
 chiustm@ladas.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David C Brezina
Address Line 1: 224 S Michigan Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATLAS SOUND LP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Brezina
Signature:	/David C. Brezina/
Date:	03/13/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=ETA6Mar2012#page1.tif

_CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT

Powervar, Inc., an Illinois Corporation with office at 1450 Lakeside Drive Waukegan, IL 60085 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") wishes to assign and Atlas Sound LP, a Texas Limited Partnership with offices at 1601 Jack McKay Blvd, Ennis TX 75119 ("ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire, US trademark application for ETA SYSTEMS LEADING BY DESIGN, Serial No. 78-796166, filed January 20, 2006, (the "APPLICATION") and therefore ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, conveys, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION, that portion of the business to which ETA SYSTEMS LEADING BY DESIGN relates and the goodwill of the business in which ETA SYSTEMS LEADING BY DESIGN is used, together with all claims against any third parties for damages and other relief by reason of infringement, with the right to sue and collect the same, free from all liens and encumbrances, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, this assignment being made "as is" and without any rights, obligations or warranties exceeding or inconsistent with those expressed in the Asset Purchase Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated March 31, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

POWERVAR, INC.

[Signature]

GEORGE

[Print name]

PRESIDENT + CED

[Print title]

6 MARCH ZOIZ

Date